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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 956

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.07.2016


 REVALIDATION OF UNSPENT AMOUNT UNDER IGMSY


956. SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a): whether the Government provides funds under Indira Gandhi Matritva Sahyog Yojana

(IGMSY) to States and if so, the details thereof;

(b): whether the States of Rajasthan has requested for revalidation of the unspent amount for the year 2014-15 under the said Yojana to the Government; and

(c): if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


 MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)


(a): Yes, Madam. Details of funds released under the Indira Gandhi Matritva Sahyog Yojana

(IGMSY) during the last three years are as under:


Year Funds released (Rupees in Crores)

2013-14 232.06

2014-15 343.14

2015-16 233.47


(b) & (c): The State Government of Rajasthan has requested for revalidation of unspent balance of 2014-15 amounting to Rs.14.78 Crores. The unspent balance of Rs.14.78 Crores has been revalidated for use in the current financial year of 2016-17 and the same has been communicated to the State Government of Rajasthan.

******

